
Hard Labor Creek Reservoir 
proposed 

Recreational Area 

LWCF - Grant Constraints: 

• dollar for dollar match - reimburseable only 

• design/engineering - no more than 10% of budget costs 

• Maximum Award - $500,000 (with matching funds $1M - total project) 

Walton County Cost Estimate: 

Hard Labor Creek Reservoir Recreational Area 

Total Development: 

Recreational Trail: 
Site Preparation Grading/Equipment 
Site Final Grade/Material/Equipment 
Site Final Grade/Labor 
Trail head 
Wayfinding 

Fishing Pier 
Materials/Construction 

Total Budgeted Costs 
Total "In-Kind" Costs 

TOTAL Project Costs 

This land and Water Conservation Fund (L WCF) grant 

application on behalf of Walton County Board of County 

Commissioners for proposed Recreational Area prepared by: •
ASCENSION 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

86,000 
237,000 
166,000 

72,000 
14,000 

328,000 

903,000 
97,000 

1,000,000 
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