

Hard Labor Creek Reservoir proposed Recreational Area

LWCF - Grant Constraints:

- dollar for dollar match reimburseable only
- design/engineering no more than 10% of budget costs
- Maximum Award \$500,000 (with matching funds \$1M total project)

Walton County Cost Estimate:

Hard Labor Creek Reservoir Recreational Area

Total Development:

					- 1	_	• •	
ν	200	\sim	+ 1	~ r	~		rail	
\mathbf{n}	-11				_		1 41	

Site Preparation Grading/Equipment	86,000
Site Final Grade/Material/Equipment	237,000
Site Final Grade/Labor	166,000
Trailhead	72,000
Wayfinding	14,000

Fishing Pier

Materials/Construction	328,000
Widterials/ construction	520,000

Total Budgeted Costs	903,000
Total "In-Kind" Costs	97,000
TOTAL Project Costs	1,000,000

